8C1

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
52 54 452-1802060 46 1213 4189 1 IMoamuMnHMK Bajia IpUBOJA 3aHET0 MOCTa MepeTHMIA Rear axle drive shaft front bearing
55 3741-1802062 4531351848 1 Macnootpaxareib Oil slinger
56 315126-3802033 454321 0886 1 IlecTepHs MprBOAA CIIMIOMETPA BEAyLLAS Speedometer drive pinion
57 315126-3802034 454321 0887 1 IllecTepHs mprBOIa CIIMAOMETpPA BeaOMast Speedometer driven gear
- BK-452-1802010* 4531110759 Kaprep pasnaTouHoii KopoOKu B coope Transfer box oil pan in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT IS 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil)
*- Komruiekt cocTout us:
The set consists of:
452-1802012 1 Kaprep Oil pan
452-1802014 1 Kpsiika kaprepa Oil pan cover
452-1802013 2 I trdT ycTaHOBOUHBIM Set pin
452-1802015 1 Ipoxknanka Gasket
201463-1129 2 Boar M8x38 Bolt M8x38
250510-1129 2 laiika M8 Nut M8
252005-1129 2 [laii6a 8 Washer §
Ioarpynna 1803. Mexanu3m nepexiioueHns nepeaay
Subgroup 1803. Shift Mechanism
53 1 452-1803010-01 453111 8031 1 Kpsrllika MexaHu3Ma MepeKIIoYeHus B coope Shift mechanism cover in assy
2 201454-1129 459346 1520 1 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
3 252135-112 459816 6046 5 laii6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8
4 452-1803036-10 4531110819 1 CTonop 1TOKOB Rod lock
5 263014 459117 6631 2 Ilapuk @ 9,525 Ball dia 9.525
6 53A-1702117 45 3331 3992 2 [MpyxurHa 1aprka ITOKOB Rod ball spring
7 452-1803028 453111 0808 1 Bunka BKITIOUeHMS TIepeIHETO MOCTa Front axle engagement fork
8 452-1803020 453111 0801 1 Buiika BKJII0YEeHMsI 3aJHETO MOCTa 1 MOHMXKAIOIIEH nepenayn Rear axle and low range engagement fork
9 201463-1129 459346 1529 4 Bonr M8x38 Bolt M8x38
10 452-1803015-15 453111 8225 1 Kpbiiika Cover
11 3741-1702157 4531351113 2 KoJib110 yIIoTHUTEIbHOE Sealing ring
12 452-1803035 453111 0817 1 IIToK phluara BKIIOYEHMS 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle engagement lever rod
13 450-1703127 4531110733 2 IMasern mroka Rod pin
14 452-1803034 4531110816 1 IIITOK phluara BKJIIOYEHHS 3aJHETO MOCTa B cOOpe Rear axle engagement lever rod in assy
15 452-1803032-10 453111 8033 1 [ITox pelyara BKJIIOUEHUS MepeIHEro MocTa Front axle engagement lever rod
16 452-1803031-10 453111 8032 1 [IIToK pblyara BKJIIOUYEHUS MEpEeAHErO MOCTa B cOope Front axle engagement lever rod in assy
17 452-1803029 453111 0810 1 Poruar BkIIOUEHUS MEPETHETO MOCTA Front axle engagement lever
18 452-1803021 453111 0803 1 Ppruar BKITIOYEHUSI 3aJHETO MOCTA U ITOHIKAIOIIEH Tepeaayn Rear axle and low range engagement lever
19 452-1803017-01 4531110799 1 IIpoknanka Gasket
20 260303-1129 459821 1004 3 3artymka 12 Stopper 12
21 260305-1129 459821 1006 2 3armymika 16x20 Stopper 16x20



6¢Cl

5 263014
24 452-1803024-b
6 53A-1702117
23 452-1803030-b
7 452-1803028
452-1803020
4

20 260303-M29
22 258940-N
21 260305-M29

452-1803010-01

201454-N29

201463-MN29 252135-M2

3 252135-N2 452-1803036-10

10 452-1803015-15

20 260303-M29 AR A 11 3741-1702157

12 452-1803035

y1 3 450-1703127
14 452-1803034

18  452-1803021

17  452-1803029 b@ @ 15 452-1803032-10
@ 13 450-1703127
a‘“ 16 452-1803031-10

Puc. 53. Mexanusm nepekmodeHust nepemad (1803)
Fig. 53. Gear shift mechanism (1803)

19 452-1803017-01



0€1

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
53 22 258940-TI1 45 9852 0040 2 ItudT 4x30 Set pin 4x30
23 452-180303016 4531110813 1 HITOoK BWJIKM BKIIIOYEHUS TIEPEAHETO MOCTa Front axle engagement fork rod
24 452-18030244b 453111 0806 1 LLIToK BUJIKM BBIKJIIIOYEHUS 3aJHETO MOCTa Y TIOHWXAIOLIEH nepenayn Rear axle and low range engagement fork rod
IHoarpynna 1804. Ilpusoj ynpasieHns MEXaHU3MOM NepPEeKJIIOYEHHAS nepenay
Subgroup 1804. Transfer Box Control Linkage
54 1 452-1804042401 453111 8887 2 [IImoHKa BajIoB MePEeKITIOYCHUS Shifter shaft key
2 260034-1129 459882 1035 2 [Maner 8x25 Pin 8x25
3 450-1804078401 4531117720 2 Bunika Tsiru Rod fork
4 250515-1129 459553 1060 2 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
5 452-1804069 453111 0849 2 TsaranepenHsist B coope Front rod in assy
54,55 6 258037-1129 459871 1048 5 I manT 3,2x12 Cotter 3.2x12
7 452-1804064 453111 0848 2 Tsra mepexioueHMs Tiepeiad ¢ BIWJIKOW B coope Gear shift rod with fork in assy
54 8 250511-1129 459553 1056 3 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
54,55 9 252135-112 459816 6046 5 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAas Spring washer 8
54 10 452-1804021| 453111 0823 1 KpoHiiTeitH onopsbl pblyara Lever support bracket
54,55 11 252005-1129 459811 1206 8 [aii6a 8 Washer 8
54 12 201480-1129 45 9346 1544 3 Bont M8x1x30 Bolt M8x1x30
13 3741-1804039 4531351601 1 Phblyar BKJIIOUEHMS 3aHETO MOCTa B cOope Rear axle engagement lever in assy
14 3741-1804051| 4531351603 1 Ppruar BKITIOYeHUSI TIEpeIHEro MocTa B coope Front axle engagement lever in assy
15 352219 45 4316 4568 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
16 3741-1804089 453135 1605 2 PykosiTKa ppluaroB rnepekjioueHus: B coope Shift lever handle in assy
17 242246-118 459472 9039 1 Bunt M8x18 Screw M8x18
18 201418-1129 45 9346 1504 2 bBonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
19 252004-118 459811 9205 2 [Iaii6a 6 Washer 6
20 45171-1602069 4531115193 2 Kopryc Brynku Bushing housing
21 3741-1602049 4531350039 1 TMoammnHuk Bearing
22 452-1804054 45 3111 0846 1 IIpyxuHa yropHasi BaJIOB ITePEKIIOUEHMS Shifter shaft thrust spring
23 252134-112 45 9816 6045 2 [ait6a 6 mpykuHHAsS Spring washer 6
24 250508-118 45 9553 9054 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
25 452-1804010401 45 3111 8781 1 Bambr nepeximoueHus B coope Shifter shafts in assy
26 452-1804034 453111 0826 1 Ban BKJIIOUEHMSI 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle engagement shaft
27 452-1804033 453111 0825 1 [ITaii6a ormopHas Thrust washer
28 3741-1804054 4531352010 1 Ban BriTtoueHMS IepeiHETo MocTa Front axle engagement shaft
29 3741-1804024 4531351112 1 Mamnxera 3al1uTHasI Protective collar
30 11-7544 4531110383 1 Kombiio cromopHoe Circlip
31 3741-1804054 45 3135 2285 2 Cyxapb Retainer


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1803030
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1803024
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804042
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804078
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804065
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804064
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804021
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804039
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804051
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804088
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602065
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602049
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804058
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804034
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804033
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804054
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804024
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1804056

el

17

18

19

20

21

20

22

23

24

242246-N8— PP

201418-N29

4511-1602065

3741-1602049

4511-1602065

452-1804058

252134-MN2

250508-18

452-1804010-01

452-1804034

16 3741-1804088

352219

3741-1804051

3741-1804039

452-1804042-01

452-1804033
3741-1804054

3741-1804024

11-7544

3741-1804056
452-1804022

Puc. 54. TlpuBon yrpaBieHUss MEXaHU3MOM TepekioueHus nepenayd (1804)/1
Fig. 54. Transfer box control linkage (1804)/1

3

4

5

6

7

452-1804042-01

260034-MN29

450-1804078-01

250515-MN29

452-1804065

258037-M29

452-1804064

10

1"

12

aJsesS

250511-M29
252135-M2

452-1804021
252005-MN29

201480-N29



(43!

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
54 32 452-1804022 453111 0824 1 Ornopa BajioB MEPEKITIOUEHHUS Shifter shaft support
55 33 201458-1129 459346 1524 2 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
34 452-1804112-01 453111 0866 1 PpIuar mpoMexXyTOUHbII BKIIIOUEHMS TIEPeIHEer0 MOCTa B cOope Front axle intermediate engagement lever in assy
35 3741-1804105 45 3135 2926 1 KpoHitTeitH mpoMeXyTOYHBIX pIYaroB Intermediate lever bracket
36 258038-11 459871 0049 2 L mmunT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
37 20-1703168 4531110124 1 [Tait6a HaxkuMHast Pressure washer
38 4511-1703107-11 4531110715 1 Brynka mpoMexXyTOYyHOro pblyara Intermediate lever bushing
39 201420-1129 459346 1506 1 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
40 452-1804110 453111 0864 1 Pobryar mpoMeXyTOUHbIM BKIIOYEHHS 3aHET0 MOCTa B cOope Rear axle intermediate engagement lever in assy
41 452-1804100 453111 0860 1 KpoHiIiTeitH IpOMeXyTOYHBIX pbIYaroB Intermediate lever bracket
42 3741-1702180 4531351978 1 Poruar mepeximioueHus nepenad B coope Shifter lever in assy
43 20-1703047 454311 0699 2 [ai16a BTy KK Bushing washer
44 3741-1703045 4531351114 2 IMomymika Pad
45 3741-1702181 4531351973 1 Pbruar nepexiitoueHus nepenay Shifter lever
46 20-1703046 454311 0698 2 Brynka Bushing
47 3741-1804090 4531351105 1 Tsira BkiItoueHUs MepeHero MocTa 3aHsisl ¢ OAYLIKOI B cOope Front axle rear engagement rod with pad in assy
48 3741-1804091 4531351106 1 Tsra BkitoyeHus epeJHEro MocTa B coope Front axle engagement rod in assy
I'PVIIIIA 22. BAJIbI KAPJIAHHBIE
GROUP 22. PROPELLER SHAFTS
KosnyecTBO Ha MOATPYIIY|
Quantity per subgroup
Ne T no- 06o3HaYeHUE JeTaTN YA3-3741
puc. I:an gﬂ? (c60pOYHOIT eIMHUIIbI) Kon OKII 3;1;33'_337946129
i i YA3-39629 HameHoBaHue Description
Fe foer o | OKMeode | s | YA '
" | in Fig. VA3-2206 | YA3-39095
VA3-22069
VA3-3303
YA3-33039
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
IHoarpymna 2201. Ban kapaannblii 3aJjHero MocTa
Subgroup 2201. Rear Axle Propeller Shaft
56 1 69-2201010-05 454315 2866 1 - Bas xapmaHHBbIit 3amHET0 MocTa B cObope Rear axle propeller shaft in assy
2 469b-2201010-01 454316 3561 - | Ban xapnaHHbIil 3aqHEro MocTa B cbope Rear axle propeller shaft in assy
3 69-2203015-20 454315 2757 | - Ban xapnaHHbIi - cBapKa Propeller shaft -weldment
4 469b-2201015-10 454316 3017 - 1 Ban xapnaHHBIN - cBapKa Propeller shaft - weldment
5 201518-1129 459951 1133 8 8 Boar M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25





